

QUESTION NO 13

**By Councillor Hyslop for answer by
the Convener of the Education,
Children and Families Committee at a
meeting of the Council on 29 August
2024**

Question **(1)** Given the ongoing concerns from the Juniper Green Parent Council regarding the lack of information and communication about the potential data breach, could you outline what conversations Convener has had with relevant parties on this matter?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** When can committee members expect a full briefing on this issue?

Answer **(2)**